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Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, ands 15 Se N L
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Memo No. T § /ARR/Dy.CAQ/254/Deficiency l I .
Dated = !
lr,"‘f'—-l'alg I":'j ‘fﬂ Qiﬁ ) /:H/\‘__zq.!-—"‘*
Sub: Petition for True up for FY 2017-18, APR of FY 2018-19 and Y
Determination of Tariff for FY 2019-20: Deficiencies thereof. \ B(
gl
Ref: Your office letter No.PSERC/M&F/2247 dated 11.12.2018. &

In continuation to this office Memo Np.40/ARR/Dy.CAO/254/Deﬁciency
dated 09.01.2019, enclosed please find herewith Tariff Proposal attached as

Annexure ‘A’ as desired vide above referred letter.

DA: As above. \

Chief Engineer/ARR & TR,
PSPCL, Patiala.
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Tariff Proposal for FY 2019-20
Aggregate Revenue Requirement for Recovery through Tariff in Two

years.

PSPCL in its Petition has undertaken the True-up for FY 2017-18 and the

- cumulative revenue gap at the end of FY 2017-18 after true-up for FY 2017-18 has
been computed as under:

Table 1: Revenue Gap/(Surplus) for FY 2017-18 (Rs. Crore)

' SNrO Particulars ; FY 2017-18
[1 | Net Aggregate Revenue Requirement 31,127.54
]ig__ 4\ Less: Revenue from Sale of power 28,566.32

3 Revenue Gap/(surplus) 5 2,561.27

4 Add: Revenue Gap/ (surplus) for FY 2016-17 ﬁpploved by I-Ion ble 095213

| PSERC in Taiff Order for I'Y 2018-19 .

H A Carrying cost on Revenue y'\p/(%tllplm) for FY 2016-17 05418
K?'l 1 29“:1 (Tull VLZ\I) . [ S -

o A C wrrying cost on Revenue gap/ (surplus) during the year @ @ 14453
11.29% (Half year) B s

/ T Add: Impad of carrying, cost for FY 2010-11 and FY 2011-‘12 ! 31248 |

8:_ g_r.lmuhtwe Revenue Gap/(surplus) l 5,524.53

Further, PSPCL has submitted the Revenue gap arising out of APR for FY 2018-19
’ i1 its Petition. However, post submission of the Petition, PSPCL has revised
estimated data for Sanctioned Load and Contract demand for H2 of FY 2018-19 |
and FY 2019-20, based on the rev1s%d actuals for H1 of FY 2018-19. Accordingly,

the estimated revenue gap for FY 2018-19 has changedfrom Rs.10;195.25"Cr as
mentioned in the petition to Rs.10,360.82 Cr. Further, the estimated Revenue Gap
for 1Y 2019-20 has also changed from Rs.12,118.55 Crito Rs.12,466.51 Cr as
detailed in revised Formal- 28 attached to this pmpuaai The revised Formats
27C(Revenue for H2 of ﬁY 2018-19), 27D(Revenue Jor Y 2019-20),28(Nel ARR for

Recovery Hirough Tariff))are altached with this document.
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’SPCIL has assessed aEhml revenue of Rs. 15,529.80 Crore (including subsidy) for
H1 of FY 2018-19. Now, PSPCL has estimated the revenue of Rs. 14,319.55 Crore

(including of Subsidy) for H2 of FY2018-19. Accordingly, the revenue gap for FY
2018-19 has been re-submitted as under:

Table 2: Revenue Gap/(Surpius] for FY 2018-19 (Rs. Crore)

Sr. | Particulars FY 2018-19 Fr'
No. '
1 Net ARR 33,796.12
2 Less: Revenue from Sale of power 29,849.35 =
13 Revenue Gap/(Surplus) 3,946.78
4 Add: Cumulative Revenue Gap/ (surplus) at end of FY 2017-18 * 5,524.53
5 Add: Carrying cost on cumulative Revenue gap at end ‘of FY 2017- 578.52
18 @10.47% (Full year) .
6 Add: Carrying cost on Revenue gap/(surplus) during the year 206.65
@10.47% (Half year)
7 | Add: Impact of Petiticn No. 11 of 2018 - " 104.34
8 Cumulative Revenue Gap/(surplus) at end of FY 2018-19 10,360.82

Further, PSPCL has computed the revenue gap at existing tariff for FY 2019-20 as
shown in the following Table:

Table 3:Revenue gap at existing Tarifffor FY 2019-20 (Rs. Crore)

St | particulars FY 201920 |

No. : ;

1 Net Aggregate Reveniue Requirement 34,505.60 i
12 Add: Cumulative revenue gap till end of FY 2018-19 ) 10,360.82 |

Add: Carrying cost on revenue gap till end of FY 2018-19 '

3 | @1081% 111999 |

3 Less: Revenue from existing Tariff 33,519.89

4 Revenue gap at existing tariff 12,466.51

It is clear from the above table that Retail Tariff approved in Tariff Orde;ﬂfor FY

2018-19 does not meet total revenue requirement for FY ~20'19-20, including past ,
revenue gaps. In order to meet the gap, the existing retail ,;'qupp'ly tariff is required |
to be increased. One option is to recover entire revenue égap through revision in

tariff in 1Y 2019-20itself. However, the recovery of total revenue

gap in single
year would increase the existing tariffs substantially. This would lead (o tariff
shock o the consumers. PSPCL does not intend to give tarifl shock to its
consumers. Hence, PSPCL has exercised the option of recovery of revenue gap o
lwo years.

Tariff Proposal for FY 2019-20
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In light of the foregé'mg, PSPCL proposes to recover half of the cumulative

revenue gap till end of FY 2018-19 of Rs. 10,360..82 Crore during FY 2019-20, by

proposing the increase in the present Tariff. The remaining amount of revenue

gap is proposed to be recovered in the next year. PSPCL. proposes to recover part

of the revenue gap in FY 2019-20 through levy of Additional Energy Charges .

over and above the existing energy ‘Charges. The consumer category-wise

Additional Energy Charges is submilted in the subsequent Tables. e
. The Net ARR for recovery through tariff in FY 2019-20 is shown in the following

Table:

Table 4:Net ARR for recovery through tariff in FY 2019-20 (Rs; Crore)

)

FY 2019-20

\ Sr. \ Particulars

No.
r] | Net Aggregate Revenue Requirement
2 | Cumulative revenue gap till end of FY 2018-19 g 10,360.82
5,180.41

ll__\glmulative revenue gap proposed to be recovered
N b Add: Carrying cost on revenue gap proposed to be recovered
_____ | @10.81%

|5 | Net ARR for recovery through tariff

39,966.01

PSPCL proposes the tariff for FY 2019-20 for recovery of the above Net Aggregate '

Revenue Requirement as discussed in subsequent Section. ' |

1.2 Philosophy for Retail Tariff for FY 2019-20

@ It is noted that Hon'ble Commission in its Order dated April 19, 2018 has

approved the tariff for FY 2018-19. Hon'ble Commission has approved Net
Aggregate Revenue Requirement of Rs. 32,486.65 Crore for recovery through
asiff in IFY 2018-19 at Average Cost of Supply of 65547 paisa/KWh. -
Further, Cross-subsidy levels and category-wise recovery of Revenue
requirement are shown in Table 6.3 on Page no. 178 of r'l11e Order. 1t has been
abserved that such revenue of Rs. 32,486.65 Crore includes Non-tariff Income of
Rs. 1,046.20 Crore. PSPCL submits that Non-tariff income has been mentioned
against cach category. However, in actual, such non-tarill income has not been
accrued against any consumer categrory. Also, the methodology for allocation of .
Non-tariff income to such consumer categorics has also not been stipulated by

{Hon'ble Commission in Tariff Order for FY 2018-19.

Tariff Proposal for FY 2019-20
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121; view of this, for purpose of the comparison of the proposed tariff for FY 2019-
, PSPCL has computed. the category-wise revenue, realisation per unit and
cross-subsidy levels approved for FY 2018-19 in Table 6.3 of Tariff Order for FY

2018-19 as shown in the following Table:

Table 5: Category-wise Sales and revenue approved in Tariff Order for FY 2018-19

Tariff Order for FY 2018-19
5 ' Non-
Nf) Consumer Category e TotalRev |, tariff | Revenue ABR
(MU) enue (Rs. | Income (Rs. (Rs,/kWh)
Crore) (Rs. Crore) .
3 Crore) ;
1 | DOMESTIC SUPPLY 14,817 0,869 | 316 9,553 6.45
Upto 2 kW 7,780 . 5,036 166 4,870 6.26 |
Above 2kW & upto 7kW 3,444 2,382 73 2,308 6.70
_H Above 7kW & upto 50kW 3,191 2,173 68 2,105 6.60
| Abooe 50 kVA & uplo 100 kVA 140 94 T3 91 6.5¢ |
Above 100 kVA 263 184 6| _ 178| 678,
2 | NON-RESIDENTIAL SUPPLY | 4,351 3,362 93| 3,269 7.51
Upto 7KW ___ 1,088 851 23 828 7.61
Above 7 kW & upto 20 kW 1,072 838 23 815 7 6ﬂ
Above 20 kVA & uplo 100 kVA 1,291 987 28 959 7.43 |
Above 100 kVA 901 686 19 667 7.41 |
3| SMALL POWER 1,036 695 22 675 | 6.50 |
4 | MEDIUM SUPPLY 2,463 1,664 53 1,612 6.54 |
5 | LARGESUPPLY . 13,187 9,357 281 9,076 6.88 |
| LARGE SUPPLY (GI) 9,860 | 6,947 210 6,737 6.83 |
LARGE SUPPLY (PIU)) 3,327 2,409 71 2,339 7.03 |
6 | BULK SUPPLY 694 493 15 | 478 6.89 |
“7 | RAILWAY TRACTION 224 170 5[ 165 7.37 |
"8 | PUBLIC LIGHTING 195 153 4 148 7.60 |
9 | AGRICULTURE PUMPSET 12,124 6,514 258 6,256 | 516
10 "Commuon Pool : 342 159 159 4.67 1
11 | Sale to Outside State 126 51 T E| 402
12 | Revenue from Theft = - -1 :
"13 | Revenue from PLEC 3 = S ] Y W
~ |'GRAND TOTAL 49561 | 32,487 () 1,046 | 31440 | 6.34 |
The philosophy for tariff proposed by PSPCL has been discussed as under:

Fixed/Demand Charges:

The Hon'ble Commission,

i Tariff Order for FY 2018-19, has approved the two-

part tariff for 'Y 2018-19. Further, it is observed that Net ARR submitted for FY

2019-20 includes the

fixed cost of Rs. 19,716.81 Crore (aflter excluding Fuel Cost

Tariff Proposal for 17 2019-20
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and variable cost of power purchase from expenditure). Moreover, the revenue
from Fixed Charges has been estimated as Rs. 2,207.55Crore (Format 27D). At

present, the recovery from the approved Fixed/ Demand Charges is only 11.19%

of the fixed costof Net ARR of PSPCL, which is very low. There is need to-

increase the Fixed/Demand Charges from the present level, in order to increase
the recovery of the.fixed cost payable by PSPCL through Fixed/Demand
Charges. Hence, PSPCLproposes to increase the Fixed/Demand Charges for FY
2019-20 from the present level.

Further, PSPCL noted that, at present, tariff of Agriculture Pump set has been
kept lower than Average Cost of Supply. This means that Tariff for Agr iculture
Pump set has been subsidized by Other consumer categories. PSPCL has
proposed the tariff for Agriculture Pump set, in such a way that the Cross-
subsidy for this category is nil. e

Further, PSPCL has not proposed any increase to Domestic and NRS consumers
having low consumption. The increase has been proposed in Other

slabs/consumer categories.

Hon’ble Commission in Tariff Order for FY 2018-19 has approved the various
consumer categories. "PSPCL is of view that. two-part tariff has been -just
implemented from January 1, 2018 _and different consumer category-wise
implications of the same is yet to be analysed. Hence, PSPCL has not proposed

any change in consumer categories.

Time of Day Tariff:PSPCL does not propose any revision in the existing Time of -

Day Tariff. Hence, PSPCL requests Hon'ble Commission to continue the Time of
Day Tariff as approved in Tariff Order for FY 2018-19.
“In view of the above, PSPCL has proposed the Tariff for F}’ 2019-20 as shown in
the following Table: )

Table 6: Category-wise proposed Fixed Charges and existing variable Charges
for FY 2019-20

4 Fixed Charges Energy

No. | Consumer category Slabs . (Rs//kW/month or Charges
Rs,/kVA/month) {lilsﬂd“\;h or

1 | DOMESTIC SUPPLY s. /kVAh)
: 0-100 Units —

{ Uplo2 kw i nits |

plo2kW  [701-3000nits 4000
N — e e |

Turiff Proposal for FY 2019-20
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Sr. Fi:_(&d Charges é?;:ggs
No. | Consumer category - Slabs (Rs//lkW/month or (Rs/kWh or -
! Y R_s./ kVA/month) | 7KV AR)
301 - 500 Unils 712
\T‘xlmve 500 Unils 7.33 |
~ [ 0-100 Units 191
Above 2 kW up to 7 kW H»?l; ggg E‘;ﬁz | 50.00 (;2;
| Above 500 Units l 7.33
||_0- 100 Units %‘ 4.91
101 - 300 Units 6.51
Above 7 kW up to 50 kW 301 - 500 Units 55.00 712
Above 500 Units 7.33
Above 50 kVA upto 100 L.VA All units 85.00 6.23 |
Above 100 kVA All units 85.00 6.4%
\_ | NON-RESIDENTIAL SUPPLY j
] ~ 10 100 Units 6.86 |
L | Uplo7kW 101 - 500 Units 55.00 7.12
1 Above 500 Units i
0 - 100 Units
‘ N Above 7 kW up to 20 kW 101 - 500 Unils
_1 Above 500 Units
\i 0 - 100 Units .
Above 20 kW up to 50 kW 101 - 500 Units 5
Above 500 Units 7.24
| Above 20 kVA up to 50 kVA All units 140.00 | 6.27 |
\ 1 Above 50 kVA upto 100 kVA All units 160.00 | 6.27 |
Above 100 kVA All units | 200.00 | 6.48 |
‘ EV Charging Stations - | 5.00 |
| 3 | SMALL POWER ll
Up to 20 kVA All units 70.00 5.29 |
4 | MEDIUM SUPPLY l1
Above 20 KVA upto 100 kVA | Allunils 130.00 572 |
‘g A | LARGE SUPPLY - GENERAL el B
™% | INDUSTRY o
[ "Above 100 kVA upto 1000 kVA _ | All unils 16000 | 5.81
_____ Above 1000 kKVA upto 2500 kVA | All units __215.00 | 5.85 \
| Above 2500 kVA All unils ) 250,00
5.5 | LARGE SUPPLY - PIU/ARC | T
77 | FURNACE ;
| Above 100 kVA upto 1000 kVA | All units 1 “Ties00
| Above 1000 kVA upto 2500 kVA | All units T 2e0o0 |
Above 2500 kVA All units T 54000
{76 | BULK SUPPLY
___| LTSUPPLY All units ~%
k_ | AT SUPPLY - IAu uhils s

Tariff Proposal for FY 2019-20
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Fixed Charges (]::]?f:ffg;
. | Consumer category Slabs (Rs//kW/month or (I{sﬂ;l’?h‘or
Rs./kVA/month) R il
; : s. /kVAh)
| 7 | RAILWAY TRACTION All units 225.00 6.79
‘ 8 PUBLIC LIGHTING All units 105.00 7.35
9 AGRICULTURE PUMPSET All units ' - 5.16
AP HIGH
10 | TECHNOLOGY/HIGH All units - 5.16
DENSING FARMING L
COMPOST/SOLID WASTE . =
11 MANAGEI\{.[ENT PLANTS All units 38.00 4,75
12 | CHARITABLE HOSPITALS : =
Upto 20 kW All units 40.00 4.91
Above 20 kW All units 35.00 4.52
START UP POWER FOR :
13 | GENERATION/CPPS Allunits - g

In addition to above, PSPCL proposes the Additional Energy Charges for
FY 2019-20 as shown in the following Table: "

Table 7: Category-wise proposed -Additional Energy Charges for FY 2019-20

Sr. ‘Additional Energy
No. | Consumer category Slabs Charges (Rs/kWh or
Rs. /kVAh)
1 | DOMESTIC SUPPLY _
: 0 - 100 Units
101 - 300 Units -
—| Upto2kW 301 - 500 Units -
Above 500 Units -
0 - 100 Units « .
Above 2 kW up to 7 kW ;g; . 282 EEE: : g% .
= 11 Above 500 Units 0.30 :
0 - 100 Units 0.62 ;
——— Above 7 kW up to 50 kW ;g: . zg{[]) gﬂii g?i 'I
, Above 500 Units 1,00 |
) Above 50 kVA upto 100 kVA All units 065
T Above 100 KVA - All units 027"
s | D08 : i
| 7 | NON-RESIDENTIAL SUPPLY i o |
9 | 0-100Units | - !
' T T Up o7 kW ) [101-500 Units | T e
N . Above 500 Units 0.64 :
R s s = 0 - 100 Units | T 056 | - H
"7 Above 7 kW up to 20 kW 101 - 500 Unils N !
- Above 500 Unils 0.59 }
Sy ™ 0 - 100 Units il 071 :
~ 7] Above 20 kW up Lo 50 kW 101 - 500 Units T o
= T — Above 500 Units - 0.74
I’
18] Tariff Proposal for FY 2019-20
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Sr.

No.

Consumer category

Additional Energy

£

B\ =

Slabs Charges (Rs/kWh or
Rs. /kV Ah)
| Above 20 KVA up to 50 kVA All units 086"
| Above 50 kVA upto 100 kVA All units 0.71*
| Above 100 kVA All units 0.37*
\ EV Charging Slations z
\ |
3 | SMALL POWER [
| Up to 20 kVA All units O‘Q(Li
4 | MEDIUM SUPPLY
| Above 20 kVA upto 100 kVA All units 0.67*
\ ]
s_a | LARGE SUPPLY - GENERAL
INDUSTRY !
| Above 100 kVA upto 1000 kVA All unils 1.20
| Above 1000 kVA upto 2500 kVA All units 1.20
Above 2500 kVA All units 1.20
= | LARGE SUPPLY - PIU/ARC oy
> | FURNACE _ -
i Above 100 kKVA upto 1000 kVA All units il
~ | Above 1000 kVA upto 2500 kVA All units 119 l
T Above 2500 kVA All units 1.19* |
.| .Abov '|
6 | BULK SUPPLY : ._
LT Supply All units 0.47" |
b, HT Supply All units 0.43 #
\
7 | RAILWAY TRACTION All units o_soll
"8 | PUBLIC LIGHTING All units 0.05
"9 | 'AGRICULTURAL PUM?SET All units 2.57 ]i
— | AP IIIGH TECHNOLOGY/HIGH fiasiils
10 | DENSING FARMING 0.46 #
COMPOST/SOLID WASTE All units '
11 | MANAGEMENT PLANTS 0.42+
12 | CHARITABLE HOSPITALS
Upto 20 kW All units 0.44
- Above 20 kW All units _0.10°
] 13 | START UP POWER FOR e—— .
GENERATION/CPPS L

H
Nofe: *Additional Energy Caarges nre applicable in lerins of Rsfﬂ'Vﬂh

Further,

PSPCL. has prnPOSL‘d the tariff for cach L‘atcgory, in such a way that

Cross-subsidy levels for such consumer category shall be within £20% of the

Average Cost of Supply. Further, PSPCLis also attaching the statement showing

the amount of government subsidy with Proposed Tariff along with this

document. The category-wise increase in Average Billing Rate (ABR) and cross-

subsidy levels has been shown in the following Table:

_Tariff Proposal for FY 2019-20
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Table 8: Category-wise Average Billing Rate and Cross-subsidy levels for FY 2019-20
| | Cross-subsidy levels
._ | Tari Tariff Ord .
[ Sr. | | anmm Order | r. ritf Order for At anit’ Dreer | Tariff Order for
| o | | for FY 2018- ; for FY 2018- e
t N | Consumer Category | 19 (Including FY 2018-19 proposed | Proposed 19 FY BELG
0. | ' Non .Hmmmmo (Excluding Non - | Tariff for | Tariff (includin (excluding Non | proposed
._ b Tariff Income)- | FY2019- | Hike (%) ' | Tariff Income)- | Tariff
“ . - Income) . . Non -Tariff ;
| _. derived 20 I derived
| ) ncome)
1 | 2 w 3 4 6 7 8 9 11
1 | DOMESTIC SUPPLY |
_Upto 2 KTV m 6.47 6.26 6.36 1.39% (1.25)% (1.32)% (17.78)%
" Above 21V & upto 7KW 6.91 6.70 7.15 5.90% 5.50% 5.65% (7.53)%
m Above 7KW & upto 50KV 6.81 6.60 745 | 13.83% 3.90% 4.00% (3.65)%
i L el 6.56 780 | 10.88% 3.27% 3.35% 0.88%
[ Above 100 kVA 6.99 6.78 7.85 5.26% 6.66% 6.85% 1.53%
[ Total. 6.66 6.45 682 |  537% 1.61% 1.63% | (11.89) %,
___ 2  Non -Residential Supply |
f Upto 7 KW 7.82 7.61 8.30 867% 19.36% 19.97% 7.33%
Above 7 KW & upto 20 K1Y | 7.82 7.60 8.35 9.49% 19.25% 19.86% 8.04%
| ‘
. wwmm 20 KVA & uplo 100 Lo 743 852 | 12.68% 16.55% 17.07% 10.16%
— T Above 100 KVA — ] 7.62 7.41 928 | 1528% 16.23% 16.74% 20.02%
Total 7.72 7.51 858 | 11.47% 17.85% 18.41% 10.97%
SM >:mmmﬂﬁ]xl B 6.70 650 738 |  13.66% 2.35% 2.40% 4.52) %
a "MEDIUM SUPPLY 6.76 6.54 8.02| 11.84% 3.08% 3.15% 3.69%
5 | LARGESUPPLY | , .
“LARGL SUPPLY (GD_ 7.04 6.83 816 | 18.97% 7.49% 7.70% 5.59%
— o — lllllll-lnl'llllllllllnllllllll.l )
) o \ -.__-.. __ :_::._..____:__ -ﬁ___.. .—._J_\ nv:,ﬁnu_lNﬁ._ —Umm-l @

W\ g j\a.ﬁ\m
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| Cross-subsidy levels ]t_
Sr. _ MMWMM«WMMMW Tariff Order for At .MMH%”.ON%MW Tariff Order for
N _ Consumer Category 19 (Including FY 2018-19 proposed Proposed 19 FY 2018-19 At |
& _ Non -Taniff (Excluding Non - Tariff for | Tariff (includin (excluding Non ﬁno%omon_
i Tariff Income)- FY 2019- | Hike (%) '® | Tariff Income)- Tariff
_ Income) . Non -Tariff
derived 20 Tricomd] derived
LARGE SUPPLY (PILD) . 7.24 7.03 8.27 / 10.49% 10.81% 6.96%
Total L 7.09 6.88 819 | 18.65% 8.25% 5.49% 5.93%
6 | BULK SUPPLY 7.09 6.89 8.30% 8.54% 54%
7 | RAILWAY TRACTION } 7.58 7.37 15.71% 16.20% 11.50%
8 | PUBLIC LIGHTING 7.81 7.60 13.02% 19.12% 19.72% 9.74%
AGRICULTURE 5.37 . (18.03) %. : v .
9 PUMPSET 5.16 7.73 49.83% i (18.66) %o 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 6.55 19.23%
Note:
1)Figures in Bracket are negative.
2)Non Taritf Income of Rs. 1046.26 Crore had been considered by PSERC in Tariff Order for FY 2018-19.
i
e S R
Trrify Prep- sal \?._. FY 201 9-20 Page 10
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Table 9: Existing Tariff Vis-a-vis

Proposed Tariff for FY 2019-20

_ = T Existing Tariff TJ:Q Order Y | Proposed Tariff
Sr. | | e 2018 19) e = |
No. | Consumer Category Slab Fixed Charges | Energy Charges OHMMWmmm OMMM%W
- fronth(Fa (Rs) - | /month(Rs) Rs
| 1| DOMESTIC 5UPPLY ! ! .
| 1Upto2kW 0 - 100 Units 25.00 /kw 4.91/kwh 20.00/kw | 4.91/kwh |
| 101 - 300 Units 25.00/ kw 6.51/kwh 2000/kw |  6.51/kwh
] 301 - 500 Units 25.00/ kw 712/kwh 40.00/kw | 7.12/kwh
B Above 500 Units 25.00/ kw 7.33/kwh 40.00/ kw 7.33/kwh
Above 2 kW up to 7 kW 0 - 100 Units 35.00/kw 4.91/kwh 50.00/kw | 4.91/kwh
3 1101 - 300 Units 35.00/kw 6.51/kwh 50.00/kw | 6.73/kwh
301 - 500 Units 35.00/kw 712/kwh 50.00/kw | 7.40/kwh
I B Above 500 Units 35.00/kw 7.33/kwh 50.00/kw | 7.63/kwh
m:uo, ¢ 7 kW up to 50 kW 0 - 100 Units 40.00/ kw ~ 4.91/kwh 55.00/ kw 5.53/kwh
I ! I 101 - 300 Units 40.00/kw 6.51/kwh 55.00/ kw 7.29/kwh
o - 301 - 500 Units 40.00/kw 7.12/kwh 55.00/kw |  8.03/kwh
| m ~~— .7 +=-— | Above 500 Units 40.00/ kw 7.33/kwh 55.00/kw | 8.33/kwh
_.]ull E A apto 100 KVA | All units 70.00/ kva 6.23 fkvah 85.00/kva | 6.88/kvah
i " Above 100 k¥ w | Allunils 70.00/kva  644/kvah 85.00/kva | 6.71/kvah
. - : .
I~ T NON-RESIDENTIAL
w, 2 | qUPPL 4 T |- b L L - =
m_l * .l||».||~: ln\_}.ull- - 0= 100 Units 40.00/kw | 6.86/kwh 55.00/kw | 6.86/kwh
C o S .EH. 500 Units | 40.00/kw | 712/ _uiJ 55.00/kw | 7.75/kwh
| s ~ T [ AboveS00Units j _ 4000/kw i 7.24/kwh 55.00/kw | 7.88/kwh
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N I Eiciing Tanff (Tanikf Order FY | e |
Xisiing arl ari rader T, iff
G ) . 2018-19 Proposed Tarl
onsumer Category S O
No. B Lab Fixed Charges | Energy Charges nﬂwnmmnwm %MMM%
| /month(Rs.) (Rs) Jmonth(Rs.) (Rs)
Above 7 KW up to 20 kW 0-100 Units 50.00/kw 6.86/kwh | 65.00/kw | | 742/kwh
101 - 500 Units 50.00/kw 7.12/kwh 65.00/kw | 7.70/kwh |
- Above 500 Units 50.00/ kw 7.24/kwh 65.00/ kw 7.83/kwh
Above 20 kW up to 50 kW 0 - 100 Units 60.00/ kw 6.86/kwh | 75.00/kw | 7.57/kwh |
101 - 500 Units 60.00/ kw 712/kwh 75.00/kw | 7.85/kwh
Above 500 Units 60.00/ kw 7.24/kwh 75.00/ kw 7.98/kwh
Above 20 kVA up to 50 kVA | All units 110.00/ kva 6.27 /kvah 140.00/kva 7.13/kvah
Above 50 KVA upto 100 kVA | All units 110.00/ kva 6.27 /kvah 160.00/kva 6.98/kvah
Above 100 kVA All units 110.00/ kva 6.48/kvah 200.00/kva 6.85/kvah
EV Charging Stations - 5.00/kvah -| 5.00/kvah |
.
T 3 | SMALL POWER - -
_ Up to 20kVA : All units .75.00/kva 5.29/kvah 70.00/kva 6.25/kvah
T I
4 MEDIUM SUPPLY - =
Above 20 kKVA upto 100 kVA [Allunits 115.00/ kva 5.72/kvah 130.00/kva 6.39/kvah
I b
LARGE SUPPLY - .
5-A | GENERALINDUSTRY | - :
vy — i
“Above 100 kVA upto 1000 A1 units 150.00/kv
‘ ] a 5.81/k
—.A/.\} B \. \ 4&.— .“_.@OOO\”_%{___M— _N.DH_.\W‘..__D.T.
Above 1000 KVA upto 25001 A1 units 205.00/ kva 5.85/kvah 7.05/kvah
U . , 215.00/kva .
: All units 240.00/ kva 5.90/kvah 250.00/ kva 7.10/ kvah

—Above HIOKVA___

l&dA

I’.\_
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7 c
“ Existing Tariff (Tariff Order FY S
| 1 ari rder < ()]
ﬁ. Sr. . i 2018-19) Proposed Tariff c
| No. | Consumer Category Slab . I
ﬂ i Fixed Charges | Energy Charges Fixed Energy O
, h(R Charges Charges >
_ . : fmonth(Rs. (Re) /month(Rs.) (Rs) 2
ﬂ = p | LARGE SUPPLY - PIU/ARC : 3
_ FURNACE | ) - =
. Above 100 kV A upto 1000 - ; S
MT i All units 155.00/kva 5.85/kvah | 165 00/kva 7zl &
f Above 1000 KVA upto 2500 . 7.29/kvah
All units 250. ¢ LINXY
. | Above 2500 KVA All units 280.00/kva 611/kvah | _290.00/kva | 7.30/kvah
ﬂ s .
BULK SUPPLY : N
LT SUPPLY All units 165.00/kva 6.38/kvah | _180.00/kva | 6.85/kvah
Allunits . 205.00/kva 5.97/kvah | 220.00/kva | 6.40/kvah
—— TRAILWAY IRACTION All units 210.00/kva 679/kvah | _225.00/kva | 7.59/kvah
s | PUBLIC LIGHTING All units 90.00/kw | 735/kwh | 105.00/kw | 8.30/kwh
; g | All units - 5.16/kwh | 7.73/kwh
,_ AP HIGH : e o ' .
| Jo | TECHNOLOGY/HIGH All units - 516/kwh | | 5.62/kwh
| DENSING FARMING ____ ,
_1||||I.|||||.||I|||III|I|||I|. -
TCOMPOST/50 LID WASTE | Ayl units 23.00/kva 475/kvah |  38.00/kva| 517/kvah
12 RITABLE H - -
12 F_ mzﬁw ehT — | All units 25.00/kw 1.91/kwh 10.00/kw | 535/kwh
> SR = ey
| — Eove 20 KW All units 23.00/kva 152/kvah | 38.00/kva | 4.92/kvah
_. e KW :
—START UP POYIES o All units ; 6.68/kvah | 7.28/kvah
| 13 mmzmw»jov\ﬁw T N e

o

=5 T AT IN10. 3N Dana 12
H L d et G L
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Slatement sthowing Amount of Government Subsidy with Proposed T

By 201920

C'onsimer
Catepory

Al

Gehoduled Casles
S Conttners
Non- SC B DS
Clonsumers
Backward Class
DH Consumer
op

NS

| S

Freedom Fighter
Tolal

ariff for

\ : [ Amount of |

Nos, of Consumplion subsidy due |

Consumers (MU) from GOP (Rs. |

_ _ Bl Lot Y TSSO Crore) |

1,457,630 12,508.52 967081 |

|

1,786,104 2,531.70 1,60925 |

- |

108,085 124.24 7897 |

243,184 165.26 10505 |

106,943 1,128.64- 239.06 |

99 554 2,484.70 13619

g,547 14,977.93 338853 |

et ——— '——'_"'_I" u__u-____O-.SS ]

3740347 33,920.99 1552869
RS
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